## Attachment IV

This policy does not apply to independent or non-Sioux Center Health providers that may provide services at Sioux Center Health, but bill separately from Sioux Center Health. Therefore, this policy does not apply to the following group that may treat a Sioux Center Health patient:

- Floyd Valley Hospital
- Allergy & Asthma Clinic
- Korver Ear, Nose & Throat LLC
- o Creative Living Center
- North Central Heart (NCH)
- CNOS, PC (Neurology, Neurosurgery and Orthopedics)
- Ophthalmology, Ltd.
- Siouxland Urological Associates
- o Urology Specialists Clinic & Surgery Center
- o Siouxland Podiatry Associates
- Physicians Vein Clinics
- Avera Orthopedics
- o AMG Peds
- o Midlands Clinic
- Renal Associates, P.C.
- Ear, Nose & Throat LLC
- o Sioux Center Ambulance
- Avera Care Flight
  - $_{\odot}$   $\,$  Sanford and Mercy Air Care  $\,$